56(800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | JAN 2026
Cal-Royal Products, Inc. reserves the right to, and may, on occassions, make changes and/or improvements in design, dimensions and technical specifications without prior notice.
•	 APPLE AND ANDROID COMPATIBLE
•	 CAN BE USED AS STAND-ALONE OR INTEGRATED
        ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM
•	 CAN BE USED AS STAND-ALONE PRIVACY FUNCTION
       FOR RESTROOM / BATHROOM USE
•	 CLOSE PROXIMITY SMART PHONE CONNECTIVITY

HANDING ►
Use the sequence below to order. Please see price book for parts or additional service upcharges.
HOW TO ORDER
•	 Left Hand: LH
•	 Left Hand Reverse: LHR
•	 Right Hand: RH
•	 Right Hand Reverse: RHR
•	 GN
•	 JS
•	 LU
•	 PR
•	 SY
•	 JP
•	 D       Standard Features
For Example: To order Left Hand (LH) LU Design in US1, Use “CR9298D-LU-LH-1”
RFID CARD (2X)
INCLUDED INSIDE OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Item #: CRPRFID
Operates at 13.56MHz
in accordance with
ISO 14443A. Inductive
distance up to 1 ³/16.
Magnetic Cylinder
Cap Remover
Optional Rubber Seal
for Outside and
Inside Unit
LEVER DESIGN OPTIONS
4X AAA BATTERIES
LU DESIGN
JS DESIGNGN DESIGN
JP DESIGN
PR DESIGN
•	 D05  Storeroom Function
RFID KEY FOB
GATEWAY
Option 1
Item #: H-BLEG-LAN
Connectivity: Ethernet
Communication range: 10M
(no obstruction)
Power Port: Type-C USB
GATEWAY
Option 2
Item #: H-BLEG-W
Connectivity: WiFi2.4G
Power Port: Type-C USB
Voltage: 5V/500mA
Dual Frequency
enamel fobs
(125KHz + 13.56 MHz)
2” x 1 ³/16”
Item #: H-ENCODER
Operates at 13.56MHz
Power Port: Type-C USB
ENCODER
RFID KEY FOB
Item #: H-RFID-KF
Dual Frequency
enamel fobs
(125KHz + 13.56 MHz)
1-9/16” x 1”
RFID KEY FOB
Item #: RFID-KF
Operates at
13.56MHz in
accordance with
ISO 14443a.
Inductive distance
up to 1 ³/16”
TYPE-C USB
EMERGENCY CABLE
H-USBCItem #: